Human Rights Commission (Discrimination, Health Services and Disability and Community Services Commissioner) Appointment 2016 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI2016-256

made under the

Human Rights Commission Act 2005, s 18D (Appointment of commission members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Human Rights Commission (Discrimination, Health Services and Disability and Community Services Commissioner)*Appointment 2016 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 4 July 2016.

3 Appointment of the Discrimination, Health Services and Disability and Community Services Commissioner

The Australian Capital Territory Executive appoints Karen Toohey as Discrimination, Health Services and Disability and Community Services Commissioner until 31 March 2021.

4 Extract of Instrument

The Executive may provide the Discrimination, Health Services and Disability and Community Services Commissioner with an extract of this instrument.

Simon Corbell Attorney-General 26 May 2016 Yvette Berry Minister 26 May 2016